Maine law.
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CHAP, 33 

Trea~urer 01 
'Valdo Count.y, 
authorized to 
procure a 101'\11. 

A. H. BrRubury, 
in favor of. 

Polly Corbain, 
in lUVOl' of. 

WALDO TO PROOURE A LOAN-A. H. BRADBURY-POLLY OORBAIN. 

Challte.' 33. 
Resolve authol'lzing the 'county of 'Valda to procure a loan. 

Resolved, That the treasurer of the county of 'Valda is 
hereby authorized to procure by loan a snm not exceeding five 
thousand dollars, to be expended by and under the direction 
of the county commissioners of said county for the pUl'pOHe 
of building a jailer's house, and fire-proof vilults for the sure 
deposit of record8 of said county. The interest on said sum 
to be paid 'lemi-annullily 01' annually and the principal to he 
reimbursed by said county, nt such time or times us the county 
commissioners may agree upon, provided, the whole sum shall 
be paid within five years. 

Approved February 18, 1887. 

Resolye in fllYOr of A. n. Braubnry. 

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated the 
sum of thirty-three dollars, being the amount of the cou pons 
due October one, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight 
hunched and eighty-fc.lur, on state bonds numbered two hun­
dred and forty-eight, two hundred and fifty-eight and throe 
hundred and ninety-four, which coupons are believed to have 
been destroyed, to be paid to A. H. Bradbury of Belfast, on 
his tendering to the state treasurer a satisfactory bond, condi­
tioned to repay said sum to the treaslll'er, ill case said coupons 
shall hereafter be presented for payment. 

Approved February 23, 1887. 

Resolve in fayor of Polly Corbain. 

Resolved, That the land agent is hereby authorized to con­
vey to Polly Corbain of Hamlin plantation, the north-west 
half of lot number forty-one in said plantation, wuiving further 
settling duties. 

Approyed February 23, 1887. 


